

VIPUL P. SHAH

A: 702, 7th Floor, Vardhaman Apartment, 40, Hanuman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057. | E: info@vipulorganics.com

6th April, 2024

To, The Manager Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 530627

Dear Sir/Madam,

Name of the Company: Vipul Organics Limited

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare and confirm that I and other promoters including Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of all Promoters & PAC of Vipul Organics Limited

Vipul P. Shah (Promoter)

Place: Mumbai Date: 6th April, 2024

Cc to:

The Members of The Audit Committee of Vipul Organics Limited B-603, A, Kaledonia, Sahar Road, Off. Western Express Highway, Andheri - East, Mumbai - 400069.